is empty and underperformance continues, a high watermark ensures that fees are only charged once
previous losses are recovered. The fee experience table illustrates what investors can expect during
periods of out- and underperformance. When the fee reserve is positive, Orbis may earn one-third of
the available performance fees, subject to a cap of 2.5% per year. For more information, please refer to
the fees resources section of the Orbis website.

Fee experience

*Illustrative only. If there is no refund available, the base fee is still charged.

Company % of portfolio

QXO 5.7

Corpay 4.5

SK Square 4.3

Taiwan Semiconductor Mfg 4.1

Alphabet 3.1

Samsung Electronics 2.9

Genmab 2.7

UnitedHealth Group 2.5

Mitsubishi Estate 2.3

Insmed 2.3

Total (%) 34.3

To the extent that income earned in the form of dividends and interest exceeds expenses in
the Fund, the Fund will distribute any surplus annually. 31 Dec 2025

Cents per unit 3.5042

Initial, exit and switching fees 0.0%

Base fee 1.1%

Performance fee sharing rate 25% for out- and underperformance relative to the benchmark.

Performance fee benchmark MSCI World Index, including income, after withholding taxes.

Fee reserve Performance fees available for refund are shown below the TER table.8

Out- and underperformance scenarios +8% +4% 0% -4% -8%
Base fee 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
Performance fee or refund* 1.7% 0.7% -0.3% -1.3% -2.3%
Total annual management fee 2.8% 1.8% 0.8% -0.2% -1.2%

Asset class Total United
States UK Europe

ex-UK Japan Other Emerging
Markets

Net equities 95.2 45.1 11.1 8.2 1.5 6.8 22.4

Property 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0

Money market and cash 2.5 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Total (%) 100.0 47.5 11.1 8.2 4.0 6.8 22.4

Currency exposure 100.0 43.3 8.3 9.8 12.2 11.6 14.9

Benchmark 100.0 71.9 3.7 12.8 5.5 6.2 0.0

7
7

1- and 3-year TER and transaction
costs breakdown 1yr % 3yr %

Total expense ratio 3.32 2.03

Fee for benchmark performance 1.10 1.15

Performance fees 2.15 0.82

Other costs excluding transaction
costs 0.08 0.07

VAT 0.00 0.00

Transaction costs (including VAT) 0.13 0.11

Total investment charge 3.46 2.14

8

31 December 2025

2/4Minimum disclosure document and quarterly general investors’ report  Issued: 13 January 2026 Tel 0860 000 654 or +27 (0)21 415 2301 Email info@allangray.co.za www.allangray.co.za

https://www.orbis.com/za/retail-intermediaries/resources/fees
https://www.allangray.co.za

Allan Gray-Orbis Global Equity Feeder FundFund managers: This Fund invests solely into the Orbis Global Equity Fund,
managed by Orbis Investment Management Limited
Inception date: 1 April 2005

2025 marked my 25th anniversary at Orbis, a milestone prompting reflection on the passage
of time. As the moment came, I was in Tanzania, having just climbed Africa’s highest peak.